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2245-2249 National Avenue, Hayward, CA [ Sublease

Property Specs

Building Size
Available

Office

Dock Doors
Grade Level
Clear Height
Fire Suppression

Features

Master Lease Exp.

Sublease Rate

+29,590 SF
+16,918 SF
7,931 SF
1

3

16’

Sprinklered

«  Office furniture potentially available

« 3 conference rooms

o Access to National
Avenue & West Winton

+ Parking on-site

August 31,2028

Inquire with brokers

AVAILABLE
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Floor plan not to scale




2277 National Avenue, Hayward, CA / Sublease

Property Specs

Building Size
Available

Office

Dock Doors
Grade Level
Clear Height
Fire Suppression

Features

Master Lease Exp.

Sublease Rate

+88,434 SF
138,214 SF
14,037 SF

5

2

22’ -24’
Sprinklered

«  Office furniture potentially available
+ 2 conference rooms
+ 1large meeting room space
+  Exterior pad for generator or
equipment, fenced
+  Access to National
Avenue & West Winton

August 31,2028

Inquire with brokers

Floor plan not to scale
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2245-2249 & 2277 National Avenue, Hayward, CA [ Sublease

Photos - Interior/Exterior




2245-2249 & 2277 National Avenue, Hayward, CA [ Sublease

Photos - Interior
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2245-2249 & 2277 National Avenue, Hayward, CA [ Sublease

Area Location Overview

« Located only 16 miles south of the  Located 3.2 miles to Am
Port of Oakland.




For Sublease

2245-2249 & 2277 National Ave.
Hayward, CA

+16,918 - 55,132 SF Office & Warehouse

JLL SEE A BRIGHTER WAY

KRISTI CHILDERS EDDIE SHUAI

+1 510 812 2878 +1 510 285 5368
kristi.childers@jll.com eddie.shuai@jll.com
CA RE #01997043 CA RE #01454419

Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness or accuracy as to the information
contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between projected and actual results, and those differences may be material. The Property may be
withdrawn without notice. Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting from reliance on this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality agree-
ment regarding this matter, this information is subject to the terms of that agreement.

©2025. Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage Inc. Real Estate License #01856260.



